

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: Full Depth Reclamation and Asphalt Concrete Composite Paving, Sorenson Lake Access (at Lake Poinsett), GFP Project No. PoSo16Ma

Date: May 3, 2018, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Asphalt Surfacing Co.		Bowes Construction, Inc.		Duininck, Inc.			
No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount	Unit	Amount		
1.00	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		
1.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	192	CY	\$47.00	\$9,024.00	\$7.00	\$1,344.00	\$42.00	\$8,064.00		
1.02	Water for Granular Material	39.1	MGAL	\$15.00	\$586.50	\$20.00	\$782.00	\$10.00	\$391.00		
1.03	Shoulder Preparation	304	SY	\$6.00	\$1,824.00	\$2.50	\$760.00	\$3.50	\$1,064.00		
1.04	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	51	CY	\$61.50	\$3,136.50	\$25.00	\$1,275.00	\$54.00	\$2,754.00		
1.05	Base Course	508.8	TON	\$25.00	\$12,720.00	\$16.00	\$8,140.80	\$27.00	\$13,737.60		
1.06	Full Depth Reclamation	4,167	SY	\$3.50	\$14,584.50	\$2.50	\$10,417.50	\$2.75	\$11,459.25		
1.07	Asph. Conc. Com. Class E, Type 1	814.2	TON	\$138.00	\$112,359.60	\$80.00	\$65,136.00	\$123.00	\$100,146.60		
1.08	Pavement Mark. Paint, 4" Yellow	1,314	FT	\$0.55	\$722.70	\$2.00	\$2,628.00	\$1.60	\$2,102.40		
1.09	Pavement Mark. Paint, Handicap	2	EACH	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$70.00		
1.10	Type C Permanent Seed Mixture	1.4	LB	\$165.00	\$231.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$150.00	\$210.00		
1.11	Fertilizing	105	LB	\$3.25	\$341.25	\$4.00	\$420.00	\$3.00	\$315.00		
1.12	Mulching	280	LB	\$3.25	\$910.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$3.00	\$840.00		
1.13	"12 Dia. Erosion Control Wattle	500	FT	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00		
1.14	Traffic Control Signs	192	UNITS	\$1.25	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$576.00	\$1.00	\$192.00		
1.15	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided	8	EACH	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$640.00		
1.16	Traffic Control, Misc.	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$173,648.05</b>		<b>\$113,419.30</b>		<b>\$163,835.85</b>			